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No. 201, A.]	 [Published May 20, 1949.

CHAPTER 127.

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 135.04 (2) of the statutes, relating to the state board of
accountancy.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

135.04 (2) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
135.04 (2) No certificate as a certified public accountant shall be granted to any

person other than a citizen of the United States, or person who has in good faith de-
clared his intention of becoming such a citizen, who is over the age of 23 years and of
good moral character, and (except asprovided in section 135.05) who has successfully
passed a written examination in such subjects affecting accountancy as the board may
deem necessary, and who has satisfied the experience requirements provided for in this
section. The board, in its discretion, may supplement said written examination by an
oral examination and may use the examination service provided by the American Insti-
tute of Accountants or such other institute or association of accountants as the board
may, in its discretion determine.

Approved May 18, 1949.
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